

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18985/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2021 in CRA No. 582/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SHABAZ M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahamathulla Kothwal, Adv.
Ms. Siddika Aisha, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Ali Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Taqdees Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Ratnadeep Shrawasti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow i.e. on 28th January, 2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR